Instruction Sheet
iSeries - Setpoint (iSeries-S)
iSeries Mixing Valves
102-144
SUPERSEDES: June 1, 2000	 EFFECTIVE: August 2, 2025
Plant ID# 001-1026
WARNING:	Do not use iSeries products for potable water tempering or in any application where
scalding can occur as a result of exposure to the tempered water.

exclusions may not apply to you.
LIMITED WARRANTY STATEMENT
Ordering Information
Replacement Parts
	     Model	    Description
	 9300-2044RP	 Strap-on Sensor
	 9300-2052RP	 Outdoor Sensor
	 iT024Q6A1	 Outdoor Reset Actuator
	 iU024Q6A1	 Setpoint Actuator
i 1
iSeries
Size:
  050 = 1⁄2"
  075 = 3⁄4"
  100 = 1"
Connection:
  C = Sweat
  T = Thread
  U = Union
Ball Type:
  2 = 2-way
  3 = 3-way
Actuator Type:
  R = Reset
  S = Setpoint
Product may not be available in every configuration. Consult price sheet for current offering.
Taco Inc., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920 / (401) 942-8000